PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY [DATA							
		Name	Execution Date					
KEN BRANDT			03/15/2013					
DANIEL J LANTZ		03/14/2013						
CHRISTOPHER SCO	TT LUNDQUI	03/22/2013						
DAVID PAUL ANDER	SON, III		03/18/2013					
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA							
Name:	CHEP TECHNOLOGY PTY LIMITED							
Street Address:	Level 40, Gateway							
Internal Address:	1 Macquarie Place							
City:	SIDNEY							
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA							
Postal Code:	2000							
PROPERTY NUMBER]	N	umber					
Application Number:	13750314							
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	4078412 <i>e sent via US</i> sscheibe Michael 255 S. (2343 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucc</i> e@addmg.com W. Taylor Drange Ave. Ste. 1401 , FLORIDA 32801	essful.					
		0118971						
NAME OF SUBMITTEF	≺:	Michael W. Taylor	Michael W. Taylor					
Signature:		/Michael W. Taylor/	/Michael W. Taylor/					

Date:	04/22/2013
Total Attachments: 6 source=SS0118971ASSIGN#page1.tif source=SS0118971ASSIGN#page2.tif source=SS0118971ASSIGN#page3.tif source=SS0118971ASSIGN#page4.tif source=SS0118971ASSIGN#page5.tif source=SS0118971ASSIGN#page6.tif	

0118971

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ken BRANDT of Orlando, FL; Daniel J. LANTZ of Orlando, FL; Christopher Scott LUNDQUIST of Columbus, OH; and David Paul ANDERSON III of Orlando, FL hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have made certain improvements or inventions in PALLET WITH SINGLE LAYER TOP DECK HAVING INSERTS THEREIN AND RELATED METHODS for which ASSIGNORS have executed an application for United States Letters Patent in the United States Patent and Trademark Office filed on January 25, 2013; and assigned Serial Number 13/750,314, and

WHEREAS, CHEP Technology Pty Limited a corporation of AUSTRALIA, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said **ASSIGNORS** do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said **ASSIGNEE**, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent application, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions or continuations of said application, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such application or for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues, continuations or extensions of said patents; and said **ASSIGNORS** do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said United States Patent applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment. And said ASSIGNORS for said consideration hereby covenants and agrees that said ASSIGNORS are the owners of the full title herein conveyed and have the right to convey the same, and agree that said ASSIGNORS will communicate to said ASSIGNEE any facts known to said ASSIGNORS respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said ASSIGNEE, sign all lawful papers deemed by said ASSIGNEE as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, and otherwise aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on said invention and enforcing proper protection under said patents, but in every instance at the ASSIGNEE'S expense.

PATENT REEL: 030258 FRAME: 0942

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 157H day of MARCH, 2013.

State of <u>FLORIDA</u> : : ss. County of <u>ORANGE</u> :

On this <u>1577</u> day of <u>MARCH</u>, <u>2013</u>, before me personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNOR, KEN BRANDT, to me personally known/provided identification (______) as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.



PATENT REEL: 030258 FRAME: 0943

State of <u>FLORIDA</u> : : ss. County of <u>ORANGE</u> :

On this 14TH day of MARCH, 2013,

before me personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNOR, Daniel J. LANTZ, to me personally known/provided identification (_______) as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.







0118971

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 22rd day of March 2013. Christopher Scott LUNDQUIST State of Ohio : ss. County of Frankly on this 22rd day of Mach, 2013, before me personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNOR, Christopher Scott LUNDQUIST, to me personally known/provided identification (RUJ04157.) as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public My commission expires: 9-19-2015



SHARON L. GOCHINING Notary Public, State of Onto Commission Explose 09-16-15

				and the second second
	IN WITNESS WHEREO	F, I have hereunt	o set my hand	
and seal this	day of	MARCH.	2013.	
			- A	1
			ah)

David Paul ANDERSON III

State of <u>FIDRIDN</u> : : ss. County of <u>ORANGE</u> :

On this $\underline{/8_{TH}}$ day of $\underline{/MARCH}$, $\underline{-3013}$, before me personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNOR, David Paul ANDERSON III, to me personally known/provided identification (______) as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.



Notary Public My commission expires:

